# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7730486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OPTOSCRIBE LIMITED	09/15/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8270784
Patent Number:	10564441
Patent Number:	10698164
Patent Number:	11131863
Patent Number:	11099329
Application Number:	16955963
Application Number:	16975978
Application Number:	90014927

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6122369942

**Email:** angela.miller@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: ANGELA MILLER
Address Line 1: C/O CLARIVATE
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 5427

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ОРТО
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Miller/

DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Optoscribe Patent Assignment w_Schedule#page1.tif				
source=Optoscribe Patent Assignment w_Schedule#page2.tif				
source=Optoscribe Patent Assignment w_Schedule#page3.tif				
source=Optoscribe Patent Assignment w_Schedule#page4.tif				
source=Optoscribe Patent Assignment w_Schedule#page5.tif				

### **EXHIBIT A**

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 1, 2022 by and between:

Optoscribe Limited., a United Kingdom company with its head office at Unit 1, Rosebank Park, Rosebank Road, Livingston, EH54 7EJ, United Kingdom ("Assignor"); and

Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, USA 95054, ("Buyer").

Assignor is the sole owner of the Patents, as defined below, and Buyer desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patents and the related rights described below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Buyer and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest that may exist today and in the future to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patents"):

- (1) the patents and patent applications identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "**Listed Patents**");
- patents and patent applications to which any of the Listed Patents directly or indirectly claims, or forms the basis for, priority anywhere in the world;
- (3) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications and divisions of any of the items listed in (1) or (2) of this Assignment;
- (4) foreign counterparts to any of the items listed in (1), (2) or (3) of this Assignment, including utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial design protection and any other form of governmental grants or issuances for the protection of inventions, designs or discoveries;
- inventions, invention disclosures, designs and discoveries described in the items listed in (1) through (4) of this Assignment;
- (6) patents that issue from any of the items listed in (1) through (5) of this Assignment;
- (7) claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and whether known or unknown, under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (6) of this Assignment, including all rights to pursue and

Optoscribe IP Transfer Agreement

- collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement of the Patents and including rights afforded under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);
- (8) royalties, income and other payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (7) of this Assignment; and
- (9) rights to apply for, file, register, maintain, extend and renew in any or all countries of the world patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the items listed in (1) through (8) of this Assignment.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any instruments, and do and perform any other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting and evidencing the assignments contemplated hereby, including perfecting the interest of Buyer in and to the Patents or the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of any instruments. Assignor shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and any other applicable foreign authorities or patent office to issue any and all patents, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned hereunder in the name of Buyer.

This Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives.

Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

[signature page follows]

Optoscribe IP Transfer Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and the Buyer has executed this Patent Assignment as of the date set forth below.

Intel Corporation		Optoscribe Limited		
By:		By:	T'M D C'I	
Name Title	Sharon L. Heck Corporate Vice President	Name Title	Tiffany D. Silva Director	
Signature	DocuSigned by:	Signature	DocuSigned by:  Apparagall  04FAD14AE0634RR	
Date	9/15/2022	Date	9/15/2022	

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE INTEL – OPTOSCRIBE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Optoscribe IP Transfer Agreement

# Schedule 1

No.	Country	Application Number	Publication Number	Grant Number	Status
1	Belgium (BE)	8775761.3	EP2158509	EP2158509	Granted
2	Belgium (BE)	11731460.9	EP2580613	EP2580613	Granted
3	Europe (EP)	8775761.3	EP2158509	EP2158509	Granted
4	Europe (EP)	11731460.9	EP2580613	EP2580613	Granted
5	Europe (EP)	18829952.3	EP3698188		Published
6	Europe (EP)	19710088.6	EP3759532		Published
7	Europe (EP)	20174226.9	EP3722844		Published
8	Finland (FI)	11731460.9	EP2580613	EP2580613	Granted
9	France (FR)	8775761.3	EP2158509	EP2158509	Granted
10	France (FR)	11731460.9	EP2580613	EP2580613	Granted
11	Germany (DE)	8775761.3	EP2158509	DE602008040101.4	Granted
12	Germany (DE)	11731460.9	EP2580613	DE602011067127.8	Granted
13	Italy (IT)	8775761.3	EP2158509	EP2158509	Granted
14	Japan (JP)	2020-535031	2021-508089		Published
15	Japan (JP)	2020-567647	2021-515279		Published
16	Liechtenstein (LI)	8775761.3	EP2158509	EP2158509	Granted
17	Liechtenstein (LI)	11731460.9	EP2580613	EP2580613	Granted
18	Netherlands (NL)	8775761.3	EP2158509	EP2158509	Granted
19	Netherlands (NL)	11731460.9	EP2580613	EP2580613	Granted
20	Sweden (SE)	11731460.9	EP2580613	EP2580613	Granted
21	Switzerland (CH)	8775761.3	EP2158509	EP2158509	Granted
22	Switzerland (CH)	11731460.9	EP2580613	EP2580613	Granted
23	United Kingdom (GB)	711822.7			Abandoned
24	United Kingdom (GB)	1009810.1			Abandoned
25	United Kingdom (GB)	1803170.8			Abandoned
26	United Kingdom (GB)	2014334.3			Abandoned
27	United Kingdom (GB)	2109288.7			Pending
28	United Kingdom (GB)	2109289.5			Pending
29	United Kingdom (GB)	2109290.3			Pending
30	United Kingdom (GB)	2111204.0			Pending
31	United Kingdom (GB)	2111208.1			Pending
32	United Kingdom (GB)	2112125.6			Pending
33	United Kingdom (GB)	2117490.9			Pending
34	United Kingdom (GB)	2117494.1			Pending
35	United Kingdom (GB)	8775761.3	EP2158509	EP2158509	Granted
36	United Kingdom (GB)	11731460.9	EP2580613	EP2580613	Granted
37	United Kingdom (GB)	1721814.0			Abandoned
38	United States of America (US)	12/665,639	US-2010-0178007-A1	8,270,784	Granted
39	United States of America (US)	13/703,463	US-2013-0208358-A1	10,564,441	Granted
40	United States of America (US)	16/006,177	US-2019-0265415-A1	10,698,164	Granted
41	United States of America (US)	16/265,391	US-2020-0109084-A1	11,131,863	Granted
42	United States of America (US)	16/950,611		11,099,329	Granted
43	United States of America (US)	16/955,963	US-2020-0326491-A1		Published
44	United States of America (US)	16/975,978	US-2021-0003775-A1		Published

Optoscribe IP Transfer Agreement

**RECORDED: 01/09/2023** 

No.	Country	Application Number	Publication Number	Grant Number	Status
45	United States of America (US)	90/014,927			Pending
46	WIPO (WO)	PCT/EP2021/074508	WO2022/053434		Published
47	WIPO (WO)	PCT/GB2008/002087	WO2008/155548		Expired
48	WIPO (WO)	PCT/GB2011/000869	WO2011/154701		Expired
49	WIPO (WO)	PCT/GB2018/053737	WO2019/122914		Expired
50	WIPO (WO)	PCT/GB2019/050547	WO2019/166803		Expired